
 

Outdoor County Championships 2018 

Record Status Rose 

Sunday 5th August 2018 

Hosted by Ivanhoe Archers 

Venue: Ivanhoe College, North St, Ashby De La Zouch. LE65 1HX 

Official Results 

Judge In Charge: Geoff Malyon 

Judges: Pam Tonkin, Chris Evans and Janet Short 

Lord Paramount: Stephen Colledge 

Tournament Organiser: 

Paul Agar 

7 Harding Close Coalville Leicestershire. LE67 4EW 

Tournament Organisers Report: 

Weather: Hot and Sunny.  

Well done to all the archers shooting. Hopefully you all enjoyed the day. 

8 Rose awards have been claimed by Amy Nairn, Luke Frearson, Stephen Lamb, Sarah Warner, Esme Ryan, Emma 

Thomason,Stephen Colledge and Nathan Bach. Well done to you all. 

I have to thank Ivanhoe Archers for agreeing to host this year’s County Championships. Close to a year on from their Arson attack 

which nearly closed the club, so a great achievement from everyone at the club. 

The only issue, and a sad one was someone reversed into one of the school table tennis tables, writing the table off. Rear brake 

light glass was found.  The school have raised it with us saying they have it on CCTV, we can only ask the person to own up and 

come forward. The school may involve the police. It was someone at the shoot as only archers had access to the rear car park.  

Thank you to all the members of Ivanhoe Archers, who helped set up the field on Saturday and all the field party on Sunday who 

worked hard all day, keeping the shoot flowing. Ivanhoe’s catering team for the great refreshments. Again it was a pleasure to work 

with a Chairman and it’s members so keen to do so much and promote their club so well after the Arson attack last year.  

Thank you to Geoff, Pam, Chris and Janet our judges, very friendly and helpful as usual. 

Thank you to Quick’s Archery Specialists who sponsored the event. Your continued support of our Championship’s is greatly 

appreciated.  

Thanks to Stephen Colledge (Ivanhoe Chairman), who agreed to be our Lord Paramount. 

As Eddie Pemberton our County Chairman who was sunning himself on Holiday, it was left to Alan Tonge to close the shoot down. 

Finally I have to thank Kirby Muxloe AC (Mark Bennett) and Fosse Co of Archers and Bowmen of Birstall for lending essential kit for 

the shoot.  

Paul Agar  L&RCAA Tournament Organiser    



 

 
 
 

 SENIOR AWARDS 
 Score Hits Golds 

Open Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 
 1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 1046 144 60 

 York Round Gentlemen Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough University 1087 143 0 

Visitors Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve 
 1 Amy Nairn Notts Team 1009 143 49 
 2 Emma Thomason Notts Team 989 141 52 

 Hereford Round Ladies Compound 
 1 Paige Jones Notts Team 1190 144 97 

 Hereford Round Ladies Barebow 
 1 Jacky Crow Newport Pagnell Archers 929 141 43 
 2 Helen Bundy Notts Team 746 130 26 

 York Round Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Stephen Lamb Notts Team 1058 144 55 
 2 Luke Frearson Notts Team 1022 142 55 

 York Round Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Bernie Dicks Notts Team 1226 144 109 
 2 Nigel Lane Notts Team 1206 144 102 

LRCAA Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Silver Cup 
 1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 1046 144 60 

 Hereford Round Ladies Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB) 
 1 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 319 79 6 

 Hereford Round Ladies Compound Phipps Trophy 
 1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of  1242 144 119 

 Hereford Round Ladies Barebow 
 1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough University 519 119 11 

 York Round Gentlemen Recurve Silver Cup 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough University 1087 143 0 
 2 Thomas Cram Paradox Archers 1056 144 58 
 3 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 1044 144 57 
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 Score Hits Golds 
 York Round Gentlemen Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB) 
 1 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 247 69 3 
 2 Stuart Gemmell B of Rutland 179 55 2 

 York Round Gentlemen Compound Squires Trophy 
 1 Neill Brown LAOFAC 1210 144 105 
 2 Alan Tonge Ivanhoe AC 1199 143 104 

 Long Distance Awards 
 80yds Ladies Recurve Anne Smith Trophy 
 1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 468 

 100yds Gentlemen Recurve Ron Smith Memorial Trophy 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough University 526 

 Handicap Groups 
 York Round Gentlemen 29-36 Any bowstyle 
 1 Ian Cornfield Ivanhoe AC 1402 

 York Round Gentlemen 37-44 Any bowstyle 
 1 Daniel James Soar Valley Archers 1491 

 York Round Gentlemen 51-100 Any bowstyle 
 1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe AC 1483 

 Married Couples Award 
 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve ''Duckett Buckett' 
 1942 284 86 
 1 Kim Copson B of Birstall 975 141 46 
 2 Steve Copson B of Birstall 967 143 40 

 Club Mixed Teams 
 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Team Trophy 
 B of Birstall 2840 426 125 
 1 Kim Copson 975 141 46 
 2 Steve Copson 967 143 40 
 3 Sarah Warner 898 142 39 

 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Welland Trophy 
 LAOFAC 2315 287 182 
 1 Neill Brown 1210 144 105 
 2 Jill Brown 1105 143 77 
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 Score Hits Golds 
 Club Veteran Teams 
 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Any bowstyle Trophy 
 Burroughs Hill  2993 427 155 
 1 Jonathan Thomas 1136 144 79 
 2 James Young 1007 143 52 
 3 Nigel Gensmantel 850 140 24 
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JUNIOR AWARDS 
Our Champions are drawn for the Bristol 2-5 rounds for junior ladies and the Bristol 1-4 round for junior gentlemen. 
 Score Hits Golds 
LRCAA Awards 
 Champions 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve Trophy 
 1 Megan Havers Hinckley A 1232 144 114 

 Jnr Ladies Barebow 
 1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe AC 562 110 13 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Trophy 
 1 Jack Lucas B of Glen 1128 144 74 

 Jnr Gentlemen Longbow 
 1 Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell B of Rutland 312 76 5 

 Jnr Gentlemen Barebow 
 1 Dominic Fenton Ivanhoe AC 657 127 18 

 Unawarded Pure Score Awards 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 2 
 1 Rebecca Randall Fosse Company of  1098 144 67 

 Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 4 
 1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 1157 143 91 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 1 
 1 Jordan James Soar Valley Archers 1040 144 47 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3 
 1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 1064 144 59 

Visitors Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve 
 1 Anna Blythe Notts Team 1210 144 108 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Tobias Tien Notts Team 1093 143 71 

 Jnr Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Thomas Lane Notts Team 1266 144 130 
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 LRCAA COUNTY & OPEN TOURNAMENT- RESULTS 
 Hits Score Gold 

Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve 
1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 144 1046 60 
2 Amy Nairn Notts Team 143 1009 49 
3 Emma Thomason Notts Team 141 989 52 
4 Kim Copson B of Birstall 141 975 46 
5 Serena Lamb Notts Team 144 948 38 
6 Sarah Warner B of Birstall 142 898 39 
7 Liz Eyres Notts Team 141 895 34 
 Adele Bould Derbyshire AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Anne Smith The Foxes 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow 
1 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 79 319 6 
2 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 74 290 4 

Hereford Round - Ladies Compound 
1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of  144 1242 119 
2 Paige Jones Notts Team 144 1190 97 
3 Teresa Ramsden Notts Team 144 1158 86 
4 Kelly Lane Bramcote AC 144 1134 76 
5 Jill Brown LAOFAC 143 1105 77 

Hereford Round - Ladies Barebow 
1 Jacky Crow Newport Pagnell  141 929 43 
2 Helen Bundy Notts Team 130 746 26 
3 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 109 559 13 
4 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough  119 519 11 
5 Georgina Taylor Bramcote AC 107 489 6 
 Helen Eames Ivanhoe AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Hereford Round - Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Terry Deery Lutterworth AC 144 1090 70 

York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough  143 1087 0 
2 Stephen Lamb Notts Team 144 1058 55 
3 Thomas Cram Paradox Archers 144 1056 58 
4 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 144 1044 57 
5 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 144 1028 56 
6 Luke Frearson Notts Team 142 1022 55 
7 James Young Burroughs Hill Bowmen 143 1007 52 
8 Ian Cornfield Ivanhoe AC 143 977 42 
9 Darren Lowe Notts Team 144 974 46 
10 Steve Copson B of Birstall 143 967 40 
11 Nigel Gensmantel Burroughs Hill Bowmen 140 850 24 
12 Daniel James Soar Valley Archers 139 837 29 
13 Mike Ramsden Burton Joyce Archers 138 822 32 
14 Steve Attwood Notts Team 141 821 26 
 Kelvyn Dale Burroughs Hill Bowmen 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
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 Hits Score Gold 

York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 
 Kyle Denham Derbyshire AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

York Round - Gentlemen Longbow 
1 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 69 247 3 
2 Stuart Gemmell B of Rutland 55 179 2 
3 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe AC 46 170 2 
4 Philip Jones B of Rutland 5 9 0 

York Round - Gentlemen Compound 
1 Bernie Dicks Notts Team 144 1226 109 
2 Neill Brown LAOFAC 144 1210 105 
3 Nigel Lane Notts Team 144 1206 102 
4 Alan Tonge Ivanhoe AC 143 1199 104 
5 Stephen College Ivanhoe AC 143 1147 82 
6 Jonathan Thomas Burroughs Hill Bowmen 144 1136 79 
7 Mick Platkiw Notts Team 144 1134 75 
8 Kah Chung Chan Notts Team 142 1132 80 
9 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 144 1096 65 
10 Ian Chambers Fosse Company of  144 982 45 

Bristol 1 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Jack Lucas B of Glen 144 1128 74 
2 Jordan James Soar Valley Archers 144 1040 47 
3 Samuel Chapman Ivanhoe AC 141 927 31 
4 Jack Hill Notts Team 125 649 0 

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Rebecca Randall Fosse Company of  144 1098 67 
2 Daisy Herd Kirby Muxloe AC 136 792 29 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
 Daisy Medley Notts Team 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound 
 Jenny Bryan Notts Team 0 474 0 Retired 4½ doz 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Barebow 
1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe AC 110 562 13 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Tobias Tien Notts Team 143 1093 71 
2 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 144 1064 59 
3 Nathan Bach Ivanhoe AC 143 891 33 
 Will Oakes Notts Team 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Compound 
1 Thomas Lane Notts Team 144 1266 130 
 Harvey O'Malley Welland Valley A 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
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 Hits Score Gold 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 143 1157 91 
2 Laura Eyres Notts Team 144 1106 68 
3 Poppy Barker Notts Team 144 1076 60 
4 Alexandra Cornfield Ivanhoe AC 144 1070 65 
5 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 143 1029 60 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Longbow 
1 Solbjorn Cowne  B of Rutland 76 312 5 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Barebow 
1 Dominic Fenton Ivanhoe AC 127 657 18 

Bristol 5 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Megan Havers Hinckley A 144 1232 114 
2 Anna Blythe Notts Team 144 1210 108 

Junior National Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley A 72 540 30 

No of Archers: 78 
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 INTER-COUNTY MATCH - SELECTED TEAMS 

 

 

Leicestershire & Rutland Score Hits Golds 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Ruth Welsh 1046 144 60 
 2 Kim Copson 975 141 46 
 3 Sarah Warner 898 142 39 
 2919 427 145 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith 1242 144 119 
 2 Jill Brown 1105 143 77 
 2347 287 196 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Laura Hutchinson 519 119 11  
 519 119 11 

 Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram 1056 144 58 
 2 Marc Rowley 1044 144 57 
 3 Jason Jibrail 1028 144 56 
 4 Ian Cornfield 977 143 42 
 4105 575 213 

 Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Neill Brown 1210 144 105 
 2 Alan Tonge 1199 143 104 
 3 Stephen College 1147 143 82 
 4 Paul Seaton 1096 144 65 
 4652 574 356 

 Juniors Recurve 
 1 Megan Havers 1232 144 114 
 2 Esme Ryan 1157 143 91 
 3 Jack Lucas 1128 144 74 
 4 Rebecca Randall 1098 144 67 
 5 Alexandra Cornfield 1070 144 65 
 5685 719 411 

 Totals: Score 20227 Hits 2701 Golds 1332 



 

 

 

 

Nottinghamshire Score Hits Golds 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Amy Nairn 1009 143 49 
 2 Emma Thomason 989 141 52 
 3 Serena Lamb 948 144 38 
 2946 428 139 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Paige Jones 1190 144 97 
 2 Teresa Ramsden 1158 144 86 
 2348 288 183 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Helen Bundy 746 130 26  
 746 130 26 

 Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Stephen Lamb 1058 144 55 
 2 Luke Frearson 1022 142 55 
 3 Darren Lowe 974 144 46 
 4 Steve Attwood 821 141 26 
 3875 571 182 

 Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Bernie Dicks 1226 144 109 
 2 Nigel Lane 1206 144 102 
 3 Mick Platkiw 1134 144 75 
 4 Kah Chung Chan 1132 142 80 
 4698 574 366 

 Juniors Recurve 
 1 Anna Blythe 1210 144 108 
 2 Laura Eyres 1106 144 68 
 3 Tobias Tien 1093 143 71 
 4 Poppy Barker 1076 144 60 
 5 Jack Hill 649 125 0 
 5134 700 307 

 Totals: Score 19747 Hits 2691 Golds 1203 

 

Leicestershire & Rutland win by 480 points. 

 

 

 


